Terms and Conditions for Soul Systems LLC Cryptocurrency Trading Bot

Effective as of December 19th, 2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to Soul Sniper. These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our cryptocurrency trading bot available via Telegram, including all functionalities, features, and content provided by Soul Systems LLC ("Service").

2. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using our Service, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our Service.

3. Non-Custodial Service Agreement

a. Definition of Non-Custodial Service: Soul Sniper is a software tool that facilitates cryptocurrency trading. We do not store, hold, or maintain custody of any cryptocurrencies or funds at any time.

b. User Responsibility: Users are solely responsible for the safekeeping of their cryptocurrency wallets and any credentials associated with their accounts on third-party exchanges or services.

c. Acknowledgment: By using our Service, you acknowledge that Soul Systems LLC is not a custodian of your funds at any given time.

4. Trading Risks and Liabilities

a. Acknowledgment of Risks: Trading cryptocurrencies involves a high level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. You acknowledge that you are aware of the risks and are solely responsible for your trading decisions and strategies.

b. No Liability for Trading Losses: Soul Systems LLC shall not be liable for any loss or damage incurred as a result of your use of our Service or reliance on information available through the Service. This includes, but is not limited to, losses or damages resulting from market volatility or liquidity.

5. Data Security and Breach

a. Commitment to Data Security: We are committed to ensuring the security and protection of personal information that we process. However, no electronic transmission over the internet or information storage technology can be guaranteed to be 100% secure.

b. Limitation of Liability in Data Breaches: In the event of a data breach, Soul Systems LLC will take immediate steps to mitigate the breach and notify affected individuals. We shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages resulting from unauthorized access to or use of our Service or any personal information stored therein.

6. General Provisions

a. Amendment of Terms: We reserve the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time. All amendments to these Terms will be posted on our website and effective immediately upon posting.

b. Governing Law: These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

c. Dispute Resolution: Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall be resolved through arbitration.